Alabama law.
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465-X-4-.03 Fees Not Refundable.

No fee or part of a fee paid by an applicant for a license, or
any request for which a fee is required, shall be refunded as a
result of the revocation or suspension of the applicant's
license. In the event an applicant fails to complete the
application process successfully or to take or pass the
examination (testing experience and ability, conducted either by
the Board, a third party under contract with the Board, any
other nationally recognized examination as approved by the Board
or any combination thereof), or the Board refuses to issue a
license to an applicant, any license fee or Homeowners’ Recovery
Fund fee submitted as part of the application process shall be
refunded to the applicant upon receipt of a written request for
refund from the applicant, submitted within three years of final
board action on the application, except the nonrefundable
application processing fee.

Author: David R. Boyd, Dorman Walker, Lois Woodward, Beth Acker,
Kathy Perry Brasfield, J. Seth Gowan, Lauren Latham, Darlene
Burt.

Statutory Authority: Code of Ala. 1975, §§34-14A-7, 34-14A-11.
History: Filed: March 22, 1993. New Rule: Filed: May 12, 1993,
effective June 16, 1993. Amended: Filed September 23, 1994;
effective October 28, 1994. Amended: Filed January 28, 1998;
effective March 4, 1998. Amended: Filed May 6, 2002; effective
June 10, 2002. Amended: Filed August 27, 2018, effective
October 11, 2018. Amended: Published January 31, 2025;
effective March 17, 2025.




